CH \$65.00 3201

ETAS ID: TM324643

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity type of receiving party previously recorded on Reel 004233 Frame 0698. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the entity type was incorrectly entered as a non- profit public benefit corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Automattic Inc.		06/17/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WordPress Foundation		
Street Address:	200 Brannan Street, Suite 511		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94107		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3201428	W WORDPRESS	
Registration Number:	3201424	WORDPRESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dwong@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: David A.W. Wong
Address Line 1: 11 S. Meridian St.

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52453-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caitlin R. Brandon
SIGNATURE:	/cbrandon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Wordpress Assignment 1 #page1.tif source=Wordpress Assignment 1 #page2.tif source=Wordpress Assignment 1 #page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0941

900308560

source=Wordpress Assignment 1 #page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0942

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/07/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
Automattic Inc.		06/17/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WordPress Foundation	
Street Address:	200 Brannan Street, Suite 511	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	non-profit public benefit corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3201428	W WORDPRESS
Registration Number:	3201424	WORDPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172311313

Email: dwong@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A.W. Wong

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 4: Indianancia INDIANA 460

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46550-100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A.W. Wong

3201428

SH \$65.00 33

TRADEMARK REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0943

Signature:	/dwong/
Date:	06/29/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=NPT#page1.tif source=NPT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0944

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to compliance with the terms and conditions of the Trademark Donation, License and Security Agreement entered into between them, of even date herewith, Automattic Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 570 El Camino Real #150-454, Redwood City, California ("Assigner"), has assigned, set over, and transferred, nunc pro tunc as of June 7, 2010, to WordPress Foundation, a California entity, having a place of business at 200 Brannan St. #239 San Francisco, California ("Assignee"), all of its rights, titic, and interest in and to the trademarks and applications and registrations thereof identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Automattic, Inc.

Signed: Toni Schneider

Title: EE0

STATE OF California (
COUNTY OF Jan Francisco) SS:

Notary Public

Dianic Polyak

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 1906. 30, 2011

Resident of Jan Matto County

State of California County of Jan Francisco
Subscribed and seven to (or allimed) before me on
this Lay of Jane, 2016 by: Toni Schneidel
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) who appeared before me.
Signature Riverse

Relyakor

DIAMA POLYAROV
COMM. #1770061
Netsey Public - California San Francisco County
Ny Comm. Expres Sep 30, 2011

SCHEDULE A-1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	APP. NO.	FILE DATE	REG. NO.	GRANTED
W WORDPRESS and Design	78/826938	March 1, 2006	3201428	January 23, 2007
WORDPRESS	78/826734	March 1, 2006	3201424	January 23, 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 12/01/2014